# 504998935 07/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5045683

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
COMFORT REVOLU	TION HOLDIN	NGS, LLC	07/10/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	COMFOF	COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC			
Street Address:	187 ROU	187 ROUTE 36, SUITE 205			
City:	WEST LC	WEST LONG BRANCH			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07764	07764			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
		375875			
		690590			
CORRESPONDENCE					
	15	2)561-0442			
Fax Number:	•	,	acceful it will be cont		
Correspondence will	l be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	,		
Correspondence will	<b>I be sent to t</b> <b>if provided;</b> 50	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie</b> 026252772	,		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to t if provided; 50 ts	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to ta if provided; 1 50 ts e: M	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER	<i>,</i>		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	I be sent to the if provided; 1 50 ts e: M 40	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	I be sent to the if provided; 1 50 ts e: M 40	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to ta if provided; 50 ts <sup>v</sup> e: M 40 L0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/	,		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Com	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ 07/11/2018	a US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Composition	I be sent to the if provided; 150 500 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ 07/11/2018 n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A	a US Mail. Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Composition source=Executed Composition	I be sent to the if provided; 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ 07/11/2018 n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A	a US Mail. Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Composition source=Executed Composition source=Executed Composition source=Executed Composition	fort Revolution fort Revolution fort Revolution fort Revolution	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 026252772 warens@middletonlaw.com IDDLETON REUTLINGER 01 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 ZU662-18008 JAMES E. COLE /James E. Cole/ 07/11/2018 n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A n Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent A	Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif Assignment#page4.tif		

source=Executed Comfort Revolution Holdings to Comfort Revolution Patent Assignment#page6.tif

# PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0316

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made, executed, and delivered by and between **COMFORT REVOLUTION HOLDINGS, LLC**, having an address of 187 Route 36, Suite 201, West Long Branch, NJ 07764, (the "Assignor") and **COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC**, having an address of 187 Route 36, Suite 205, West Long Branch, NJ 07764 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, is the record owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth in Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, Comfort Revolution, LLC, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth in Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC and Comfort Revolution, LLC enter into this Assignment, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Comfort Revolution, LLC whatever right, title, and interest it may have in and to the Intellectual Property as set forth in Schedule A as follows:

- said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property").

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents necessary to perfect Assignee's right, title, and interested in and to said Application, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

> Assignment Page 1 of 6 PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0317

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

#### ASSIGNOR:

ï

Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC By:

Print Name: MICHAEL FORK

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 7/10/18

Assignment Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0319 Acknowledgment by Assignee:

Assignment Page 4 of 6 PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0320

### ASSIGNEE:

Comfort Revolution, LLC By: Print Name: Mient AEL FUR Title: CED 7/10/18 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Assignment Page 5 of 6

#### PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0321

## **SCHEDULE A**

App. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
13/047,682	8,875,875	11/04/2014	Sealable and Stackable Packages for Bedding Products
29/385,295	D690,590	10/01/2013	Package for Sleep Products

Assignment Page 6 of 6 PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 07/11/2018** 

M.F.